AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Arnold R. Brigham 18183 Joy Place Burlington, WA 98233



38269

Filed for Record at Request of

Land Title Company of Skagit County

Escrow Number: S-94934-E

LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY Statutory Warranty Deed

Grantor(s): D. James Groves, Alice M. Groves Grantee(s): Arnold R. Brigham, Heidi Brigham Abbreviated Legal: Ptn. Lots 15 & 16, Country Lane

Additional legal(s) on page:

Assessor's Tax Parcel Number(s): 3890-000-016-0108/P64612

THE GRANTORD. JAMES GROVES and ALICE M. GROVES, husband and wife for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to ARNOLD R. BRIGHAM and HEIDI BRIGHAM, husband and wife

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit , State of Washington: The South 30 feet of the West 113 feet of Tract 15 and the West 113 feet of Tract 16, "COUNTRY LANE ADDITION", as per plat recorded in Volume 7 of Plats, page 37, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

	•	SKAGIT COUNTY WAS	HINGTON
See Attached Exhibit A	Real Estate Excise Tax		
Dated this 13th day of November, 2000		PAID	g arting.
By & James Thouse	Ву	NOV 29 21	
D. James Groves		r Doid	\$ 2080.80 easurer
By Alex m Groves	By _	Skagit County Tre	easurer Deputy
Alice M. Groves		,	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	}		
County of SKAGIT	$\stackrel{\longrightarrow}{\longrightarrow} SS:$		The state of the s
I certify that I know or have satisfactory	evidence th	nat D. JAMES GROV	/ES and ALICE M.
GROVES			red before me, and said
person s acknowledged that they signed t			
voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned	l in the inst	rument.	
			\circ
Dated: NOVEMBER 27. 2000	— Ca	ndan m	Sach
		e M. Taylor	Λ
the state of the s	Notary P	Public in and for the St	ate of WASHINGTON
and the second of the second o		at MOUNT VERNON	
	My appo	intment expires: 1/0	1/2001

Exhibit A

SUBJECT TO: Restrictions as set forth on the face of the Plat.

Page 2

